Surfside Beach City Council Budget Workshop Wednesday August 23, 2023 – 5:30 PM

Village of Surfside Beach 1304 Monument Drive

Surfside Beach, TX 77541

An agenda information packet is available for public inspection on the website at www.surfsidetx.org

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the Village of Surfside Beach will conduct a budget workshop scheduled for **5:30 p.m. on Wednesday August 23, 2023**. To view the meeting electronically please use the following website:

 $\underline{https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84253545017?pwd=VHFGMXRoZmJHNG5lcDBISIJ3MldjUT0}$

9 Meeting ID 842 5354 5017 Password 1304

The City Council reserves the right to meet in closed session on any agenda item, should the need arise and if applicable, pursuant to authorization by Title 5, Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code.

COUNCIL MEETING:

- 1) CALL TO ORDER, QUORUM IN ATTENDANCE
- 2) Discuss long-term Village planning.
- 3) Budget Workshop regarding the Beach Fund and Hotel/Motel Funds.
- 4) Adjourn

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing "Notice of Meeting" by the City Council was posted on the front bulletin board of the City Hall of the Village of Surfside Beach, Texas. Said notice was posted Sunday August 20 at or before 5:30 PM and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours before the scheduled time and date of the aforementioned meeting.

Amanda Davenport

City Secretary